

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 828/21

CIS no: 299/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 03/7/24

The case record is put up today by put up petition.

The prayer for put up is considered and allowed.

Accused filed a petition to conclude charge today.

The prayer is considered and allowed for speedy disposal.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Perused the charge sheet.

On perusal I find sufficient materials to frame charge against the accused persons u/s 498A/494/323/325/406/506/34 of IPC and 3 and 4 DP Act. Accordingly, charge u/s 498A/494/323/325/406/506/34 of IPC and 3 and 4 DP Act is framed against the accused persons.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali language to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Issue summon to csw no. 1.

To date for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.