

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 828/21

CIS no: 299/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 07/1/25

Accused persons are represented u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr. PC is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP filed hazira for the witness Naz Kathun (Bibi).

The record is taken up for evidence.

Naz Kathun (Bibi) is examined as P.W. 1 and is deferred as no time today.

The following documents have been marked as exhibits.

Exhibit 1 – Signature of P.W. 1 in the written complaint.

Exhibit 2 - Signature of P.W. 1 in the seizure list dated 21/12/21.

Exhibit 3 - Signature of P.W. 1 in the zimmanama.

Exhibit 4 - Signature of P.W. 1 in the seizure list dated 30/11/22.

The witness is directed to remain present on 13/1/25.

Case is adjourned.

To 13/1/25 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.